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File Number

0000217663

0000183289

0000219561

0000208588

0000203462

0000219738

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of
License
From:

Minor
Modification

Service

FS

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

KOSF

K26CV-D

K220P-D

WHTV-

LD

KZTC-LD

W30FA-

Facility ID

65484

67899

181925

127812

11608

186188

REPORT NO. PN-2-230825-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/25/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

103.7

542.0

22

31

30

City, State

SAN
FRANCISCO,
CA

OGALLALA, NE

SANTA
BARBARA, CA

New York, NY

SAN DIEGO, CA

JASPER, FL

Applicant or Licensee

IHM LICENSES, LLC

Digital Networks-
Midwest, LLC

POINT
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

Civic Light, Inc.

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000214785

0000208586

0000219674

0000219668

0000219676

0000208589

ACTIONS

Purpose

From:

Assignment FM
of
Authorization

From: JFLIV, LLC
Renewal of LPD

License
Amendment

From:

Minor LPT
Modification

From:

Minor LPT
Modification

From:

Minor LPT
Modification

From:

Renewal of LPD

License
Amendment

Service

Call Sign

WGJC

WNYJ-
LD

KO6MK-D

KO8LS-D

KO08I10-D

WNYP-
LD

Facility 1D

64850

127912

19380

19382

19376

130475

REPORT NO. PN-2-230825-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/25/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

To:

Main 97.1 UNIVERSITY
PARK, PA

To: SALT AND LIGHT MEDIA MINISTRIES, INC.

Main 28 Newburgh, NY
To:

Main 82.0 ELKO, NV

To:

Main 180.0 ELKO, NV

To:

Main 180.0 WELLS, NV
To:

Main 28 New york, NY

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

JFLIV, LLC

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

ELKO TELEVISION
DISTRICT

ELKO TELEVISION
DISTRICT

ELKO TELEVISION
DISTRICT

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

08/23/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 2 of 7



AL REPORT NO. PN-2-230825-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/25/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000209009 Renewal of DCA WNDT- 67866 Main 488.0 MANHATTAN, WNET 08/23/2023 Granted
License CD NY
Amendment
From: To:

0000218056 License To FM WKGG 767765 Main 90.9 BOLTON, CT REVIVAL CHRISTIAN 08/23/2023 Granted
Cover MINISTRIES, INC.
From: To:

0000209006 Renewal of DCA WMBQ- 14322 Main 518.0 NEW YORK, NY  WNET 08/23/2023 Granted
License CD
Amendment
From: To:

0000219633 Minor LPT K18GT-D 128751 Main 18 RYNDON, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000219635 Minor LPT KO8BNQ-D 127036 Main 8 RYNDON, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000208172 Renewal of DTV WTBY- 67993 Main 524.0 JERSEY CITY, TRINITY 08/23/2023 Granted
License TV NJ BROADCASTING OF

NEW YORK, INC.

Page 3 of 7



REPORT NO. PN-2-230825-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/25/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

GvicKTiO> ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:
0000214720 Assignment FM KSCL 9758 Main 91.3 SHREVEPORT, CENTENARY 08/23/2023 Granted
of LA COLLEGE OF
Authorization LOUISIANA

From: CENTENARY COLLEGE OF LOUISIANA To: Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and A&M College

0000208585 Renewal of LPD WNYD- 128222 Main 29 NEW YORK, NY  VENTURE 08/23/2023 Granted
License LD TECHNOLOGIES
Amendment GROUP, LLC
From: To:

0000219626 Minor LPT K24GE-D 129079 Main 24 WELLS, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000219678 Minor LPT K12MS-D 19374 Main 204.0 ELKO, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000219636 Minor LPT K16FV-D 127034 Main 16 RYNDON, NV ELKO TELEVISISON 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000208583 Renewal of DCA WEPT- 30429 Main 620.0 Peekskill, NY VENTURE 08/23/2023 Granted
License CD TECHNOLOGIES
Amendment GROUP, LLC
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-230825-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/25/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000219641 Minor LPT KO5JU-D 19401 Main 76.0 ELKO, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000209003 Renewal of DTV WLIW 38336 Main 578.0 GARDEN CITY, WNET 08/23/2023 Granted
License NY
From: To:

0000219634 Minor LPT KO6NY-D 128750 Main 6 RYNDON, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000214784 Assignment FX W272EN 76831 Main 101.7 STATE SALT AND LIGHT 08/23/2023 Granted
of COLLEGE, PA MEDIA MINISTRIES,
Authorization INC.
From: SALT AND LIGHT MEDIA MINISTRIES, To: JFLIV, LLC
INC.

0000219632 Minor LPT K350I-D 128758 Main 35 STARR VALLEY  ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification , NV DISTRICT
From: To:

0000216774 License To FM WCRX 12424 Main 88.1 CHICAGO, IL COLUMBIA COLLEGE  08/23/2023 Granted
Cover
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-2-230825-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/25/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000219666 Minor LPT K36PN-D 19386 Main 626.0 BEOWAWE, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023  Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000219659 Minor LPD K03JD-D 186618 Main 3 WENDOVER, Lowcountry 34 Media, 08/23/2023  Granted
Modification uT LLC
From: To:

0000213056 Transfer of AM KAVL 2318 Main 610.0 LANCASTER, RZ Radio LLC 08/23/2023 Dismissed
Control CA
From: Saul Rosenzweig, Deceased To: Davy Rosenzweig, Trustee of the Saul and Carol Rosenzweig Living Trust,

Dated February 16, 1984

0000219008 License To FM WJIFR 20864 Main 88.7 JACKSONVILLE FAMILY STATIONS, 08/23/2023 Granted
Cover , FL INC.
From: To:

0000219625 Minor LPT K12PT-D 129081 Main 12 RYNDON, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:

0000219661 Minor LPT K26JB-D 19399 Main 632.0 WELLS, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Modification DISTRICT
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-230825-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/25/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000219631 Minor LPT K22GW- 128763 Main 22 WELLS, NV ELKO TELEVISION 08/23/2023 Granted
Maodification D DISTRICT
From: To:

0000208587 Renewal of LPD WXNJ- 127813 Main 5 PORT JERVIS, VENTURE 08/23/2023 Granted
License LD NY TECHNOLOGIES
Amendment GROUP, LLC
From: To:

0000207755 Renewal of DTV WGTW- 7623 Main 602.0 MILLVILLE, NJ TRINITY 08/23/2023 Granted
License TV BROADCASTING OF

TEXAS, INC.

From: To:

0000217535 Assignment FM WYGC 59076 Main 104.9 HIGH SPRINGS  JVC Media of Florida, 08/23/2023 Granted
of , FL LLC
Authorization
From: JVC Media of Florida, LLC To: Educational Media Foundation

0000209001 Renewal of DTV WNET 18795 Main 204.0 NEWARK, NJ WNET 08/23/2023 Granted
License
From: To:
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