

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status		
0000217663	License To Cover	FS	KOSF	65484	Main	103.7	SAN FRANCISCO, CA	IHM LICENSES, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted		
	From:				То:							
0000183289	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	K26CV-D	67899	Main	542.0	OGALLALA, NE	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted		
	From:				То:							
0000219561	License To Cover	LPD	K22OP-D	181925		22	SANTA BARBARA, CA	POINT BROADCASTING COMPANY	08/23/2023	08/23/2023	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:							
0000208588	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	WHTV- LD	127812	Main	31	New York, NY	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted		
	From:				То:							
0000203462	Renewal of License	LPD	KZTC-LD	11608	Main	7	SAN DIEGO, CA	Civic Light, Inc.	08/23/2023	Granted		
	From:				То:							
0000219738	Minor Modification	LPD	W30FA- D	186188	Main	30	JASPER, FL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted		

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000214785	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WGJC	64850	Main	97.1	UNIVERSITY PARK, PA	JFLIV, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted
	From: JFLIV,	LLC			To: SALT AND	LIGHT MEDIA MINI	STRIES, INC.			
0000208586	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	WNYJ- LD	127912	Main	28	Newburgh, NY	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219674	Minor Modification	LPT	K06MK-D	19380	Main	82.0	ELKO, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219668	Minor Modification	LPT	K08LS-D	19382	Main	180.0	ELKO, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219676	Minor Modification	LPT	K08IO-D	19376	Main	180.0	WELLS, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000208589	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	WNYP- LD	130475	Main	28	New york, NY	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000209009	Renewal of License Amendment	DCA	WNDT- CD	67866	Main	488.0	MANHATTAN, NY	WNET	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000218056	License To Cover	FM	WKGG	767765	Main	90.9	BOLTON, CT	REVIVAL CHRISTIAN MINISTRIES, INC.	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000209006	Renewal of License Amendment	DCA	WMBQ- CD	14322	Main	518.0	NEW YORK, NY	WNET	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219633	Minor Modification	LPT	K18GT-D	128751	Main	18	RYNDON, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219635	Minor Modification	LPT	K08NQ-D	127036	Main	8	RYNDON, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000208172	Renewal of License	DTV	WTBY- TV	67993	Main	524.0	JERSEY CITY, NJ	TRINITY BROADCASTING OF NEW YORK, INC.	08/23/2023	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000214720	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KSCL	9758	Main	91.3	SHREVEPORT, LA	CENTENARY COLLEGE OF LOUISIANA	08/23/2023	Granted
	From: CENTE	NARY COL	LEGE OF LO	DUISIANA	To: Board of S	upervisors of Louisia	na State University a	and A&M College		
0000208585	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	WNYD- LD	128222	Main	29	NEW YORK, NY	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219626	Minor Modification	LPT	K24GE-D	129079	Main	24	WELLS, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219678	Minor Modification	LPT	K12MS-D	19374	Main	204.0	ELKO, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219636	Minor Modification	LPT	K16FV-D	127034	Main	16	RYNDON, NV	ELKO TELEVISISON DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000208583	Renewal of License Amendment	DCA	WEPT- CD	30429	Main	620.0	Peekskill, NY	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000219641	Minor Modification	LPT	K05JU-D	19401	Main	76.0	ELKO, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000209003	Renewal of License	DTV	WLIW	38336	Main	578.0	GARDEN CITY, NY	WNET	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219634	Minor Modification	LPT	K06NY-D	128750	Main	6	RYNDON, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000214784	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W272EN	76831	Main	101.7	STATE COLLEGE, PA	SALT AND LIGHT MEDIA MINISTRIES, INC.	08/23/2023	Granted
	From: SALT A	AND LIGHT	MEDIA MINI	STRIES,	To: JFLIV, LLC	;				
0000219632	Minor Modification	LPT	K35OI-D	128758	Main	35	STARR VALLEY , NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000216774	License To Cover	FM	WCRX	12424	Main	88.1	CHICAGO, IL	COLUMBIA COLLEGE	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000219666	Minor Modification	LPT	K36PN-D	19386	Main	626.0	BEOWAWE, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219659	Minor Modification	LPD	K03JD-D	186618	Main	3	WENDOVER, UT	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000213056	Transfer of Control	AM	KAVL	2318	Main	610.0	LANCASTER, CA	RZ Radio LLC	08/23/2023	Dismissed
	From: Saul R	osenzweig,	Deceased		To: Davy Rose Dated February					
0000219008	License To Cover	FM	WJFR	20864	Main	88.7	JACKSONVILLE , FL	FAMILY STATIONS, INC.	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219625	Minor Modification	LPT	K12PT-D	129081	Main	12	RYNDON, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219661	Minor Modification	LPT	K26JB-D	19399	Main	632.0	WELLS, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000219631	Minor Modification	LPT	K22GW- D	128763	Main	22	WELLS, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000208587	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	WXNJ- LD	127813	Main	5	PORT JERVIS, NY	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000207755	Renewal of License	DTV	WGTW- TV	7623	Main	602.0	MILLVILLE, NJ	TRINITY BROADCASTING OF TEXAS, INC.	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000217535	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WYGC	59076	Main	104.9	HIGH SPRINGS , FL	JVC Media of Florida, LLC	08/23/2023	Granted
	From: JVC Me	edia of Flori	da, LLC		To: Educationa	l Media Foundation				
0000209001	Renewal of License	DTV	WNET	18795	Main	204.0	NEWARK, NJ	WNET	08/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					